

151 Southhall Lane, Ste 450 Maitland, FL 32751 P.O. Drawer 200 Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 www.inteserra.com

March 3, 2020 Via Overnight Delivery



MAR 0 4 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

- Mr. Daniel Hinton, Tariff Branch Manager Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601
- RE: Legacy Long Distance International, Inc. Notice of Discontinuance Utility ID – 5149500 (Long Distance Carriers) Utility ID – 22251495 (Operator Services)

Dear Mr. Hinton:

Enclosed for filing please find the original and three (3) copies of this letter submitted on behalf of Legacy Long Distance International, Inc. ("Company") as notification that the Company is voluntarily relinquishing its authority originally granted in the above-referenced utility identification numbers and to cancel applicable tariffs immediately.

The Company does not have any customers in the state of Kentucky; therefore, customer notice is not necessary.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3005 or via email to swarren@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely, pyl Wan Sharon R. Warren

Consultant

cc: Brian Hill - Legacy tms: KYx2001

Enclosures SW/mp



## Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

## INFORMATION FORM FOR TELEPHONE UTILITIES OPERATING PURSUANT TO KRS 278.541 through 278.544

Complete Name of Telephone Utility:	Legacy Long Distance International, Inc.		
Physical Address of Principal Office:	Street: 10833 Valley View Street, Suite 150		
	City: Cypress	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90630</u>	
Primary Contact:	Name: Rafael Quinto	Title: Director of Operations	
	Phone: <u>800-577-5534</u>	Fax: <u>800-700-1116</u>	
	E-Mail: rquinto@legacyinmate.com		
Person Responsible for Answering Consumer Complaints:	Name: Rafael Quinto	Title: Director of Operations	
	Address (if different from above)		
	Street:		
	City:	_ State: Zip:	
	Phone:	_Fax:	

In accordance with KRS 278.542 (2), which requires telephone utilities operating pursuant to 2006 KRS 278.541 through KRS 278.544 to file with the Commission certain information, I, <u>Rafael Quinto</u>, on behalf of <u>Legacy Long Distance International, Inc.</u> do hereby certify that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, as of this <u>30</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>16</u>.

UTILITY:	Legacy Long Distance International, Inc.
BY:	419
	U U

STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Orange</u>

The foregoing was signed, sworn to and acknowledged before me, the NOTARY PUBLIC, on this the <u>30<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>16</u>.

ALLYSON M. WALKER COMM. #2124599 Notary Public - California	TARIFF BRANCH RECEIVED
Orange County My Comm. Expires Aug. 23, 2019	7/28/2016
My Commission Expires: 8/23/2019	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY